

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8545/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/10/2008 in CRLM No. 23671/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Devendar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the request of learned senior counsel for the
petitioner, the case is adjourned for two weeks for filing MLR of
Balwinder Singh and other documents, if any.

(K.K.Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master