

:
ITEM NO.46

COURT No.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8545/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22.10.2008 in Criminal Misc. No.23671 of 2008 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

PARGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master